Rev.2
Indexable Head Type Quick Change Tool Holder APM series
Small Lathe Tools
Global Support, Global Solutions.
Sharply reduces changeover time
with outstanding change repeatability
Polygon taper shape achieves head change accuracy within 5μm
Small Lathe/Autolathe Tool series

Anti-seizure Cream is sold separately.
6
Internal
Coolant
Indexable
Shank
Shank 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Width Overall
Length Width Protrusion
Width Head Length Length
Applicable
Size Fig
Set Screw Plug Torque Wrench
H B LF2 BH BH2 LH LF3 LF4 N m
APM-R1010X84J D 10 10 84 13.5 3 9 69.0 25 10 1 BTT0507H 3.0 APM-M8P TRDRS3530(*)APM-R1212X84J D 12 12 84 16.0 3 9 68.5 25 12 1 BTT0510H
APM-R1616X84J D 16 16 84 20.0 4 10 68.0 27 16 1 BTT0611H 4.0 APM-G1/8P TRDRS4540(*)
Select shanks and heads with matching applicable size.  *1 See head tables for specific LF dimensions (set dimensions).
*2 When using separately sold set screws (torx type: BTT○○○○T), BH2 = 0mm.
*Torque wrench is sold separately from the shank.
Fig 1 (Standard hex type) Fig 1

Fig 1 Fig 2
Figure shows right-handed (R) tool.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SCLC R0602J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
CC¨T0602
10 1
BFTX02506N 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SCLC R0602J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1
APM16-SCLC R0602J D 17.9 16 20.0 16 0 100 16 1
APM10-SCLC R09T3J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
CC¨T09T3
10 1
BFTX0409N 3.4 TRX15(*)APM12-SCLC R09T3J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1
APM16-SCLC R09T3J D 17.9 16 20.0 16 0 100 16 1
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.
* Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SDJC R0702J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
DC¨T0702
10 1
BFTX02506N 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SDJC R0702J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1
APM16-SDJC R0702J D 17.9 16 20.0 16 0 100 16 1
APM10-SDJC R11T3J D 11.9 20 13.5 10 0 104
DC¨T11T3
10 1
BFTX0409N 3.4 TRX15(*)APM12-SDJC R11T3J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 2

Fig 1
Figure shows right-handed (R) tool.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SVJB R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VB¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJB R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJB R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.  * Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SVJC R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VC¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJC R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJC R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.  * Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SVJP R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VP¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJP R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJP R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.
* Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
D mark: Standard stocked item   N m  Recommended Tightening Torque (N·m)
Refer to the chapter on "Indexable Inserts" in the General Catalogue for applicable inserts.

D mark: Standard stocked item   N m  Recommended Tightening Torque (N·m)
Refer to the chapter on "Indexable Inserts" in the General Catalogue for applicable inserts.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Lever Pin Bolt Shim Shim Retainer Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For hexagonal hole)
APM16-PTGN R1604J D 22 26 20.5 16 0.5 110 TN¨¨1604 16 1 LCL3APM LCS3APM 3.5 LST317APM LSP3APM LH025(*)
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.
* Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
General
Catalogue

Figure shows right-handed (R) tool.
D mark: Standard stocked item   D mark: Standard stocked item (expanded item)   Q mark: Not available  Blank: Made-to-order item   N m  Recommended Tightening Torque (N·m)
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length
Applicable Insert
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-SBT R-35J D 11.9 22 11.0 10 2.5 106
BTR35SS
10 1
BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM12-SBT R-35J D 13.9 22 13.5 12 2.5 106 12 1
APM16-SBT R-35J D 17.9 22 17.5 16 2.5 106 16 1
APM10-SBT R-55J D 11.9 22 9.8 10 3.7 106
BTR55SS
10 1
BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM12-SBT R-55J D 13.9 24 12.3 12 3.7 108 12 1
APM16-SBT R-55J D 17.9 24 16.3 16 3.7 108 16 1
APM12-SBT R-80J D 13.9 30 10.8 12 5.2 114 BTR80SS 12 1 BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM16-SBT R-80J D 17.9 30 14.8 16 5.2 114 16 1
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank.
* Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
Recommended Cutting Conditions
Insert (  Coated Carbide /  DLC /  Cermet) � Dimensions (mm)

Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Step Offset Overall
Length Width of Cut
Maximum
Groove
Depth
Applicable
Size
Applicable Insert
Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF HBH WF2 LF CW Cat. No. N m
(For Torx hole)
APM10-GWC R-R3J D 18.3 20 13.5 10 3 0 104 0.33 to 3.00 0.8 to 2.5 10
TGAR3···
1
BFTX0409N 3.4*1 TRX15(*2)APM12-GWC R-R3J D 18.4 22 16.0 12 1 0 106 0.33 to 3.00 0.8 to 2.5 12 1
APM16-GWC R-R3J D 21.4 22 20.0 16 Q 0 106 0.33 to 3.00 0.8 to 2.5 16 1
APM10-GWC R13.5-L3J D 18.3 20 Q 10 3 13.5 104 0.33 to 3.00 0.8 to 2.5 10
TGAL3···
2
BFTX0409N 3.4*1 TRX15(*2)APM12-GWC R16-L3J D 18.4 22 Q 12 1 16.0 106 0.33 to 3.00 0.8 to 2.5 12 2

R L R L R L R L R L R L R L CW CDX RE IC S
TGA R/L3033(E) D D D D D D D D 0.33 0.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
APMSS-
GWCR-R3J
APMSS-
GWCR···
-L3J
1
TGA R/L3043(E) D D D D 0.43 0.8 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3050(E) D D D D D D D D D D 0.50 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3053(E) D D D D 0.53 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3065(E) D D D D 0.65 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3075(E) D D D D D D D D D D 0.75 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3080(E) D D D D 0.80 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3095(E) D D D D D D D D 0.95 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3100(E) D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 1.00 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3110(E) D D D D D D D D D D 1.10 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3120(E) D D D D 1.20 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3125(E) D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 1.25 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3130(E) D D D D 1.30 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3135(E) D D D D D D 1.35 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3140(E) D D D D 1.40 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3145(E) D D D D D D D D 1.45 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3150(E) D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 1.50 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3160(E) D D D D 1.60 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3165(E) D D D D D D 1.65 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3175(E) D D D D D D 1.75 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3185(E) D D D D D D D D 1.85 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3200(E) D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 2.00 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3220(E) D D D D D D 2.20 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3230(E) D D D D D D D D 2.30 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3250(E) D D D D D D D D 2.50 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3265(E) D D D D D D 2.65 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3270(E) D D D D D D 2.70 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3280(E) D D D D D D 2.80 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3300(E) D D D D D D D D D D 3.00 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
*1 Add E as the part number suffix for T1500A. Right-handed (R) inserts are used with right-handed (part number suffix: -R3J) heads.
*2 T1500A is RE = 0.2
Insert (60°/55° General Screw for Threading) (  Coated Carbide /  DLC /  Cermet) � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No.
AC5015S AC5025S AC1030U DL1500 T1500A Pitch Corner
Radius
X
Direction
Depth
of Cut
Included
Angle
Inscribed
Circle Thickness Applicable
Head Fig
R L R L R L R L R L mm Threads/Inch RE PDX CDX PNA IC S
TTE R/L36002075 D D D D D D D D D D 0.20 to 0.75 80 to 32 0.05 0.55 0.65 60 9.525 3.18 APMSS-
GWCR-R3J
APMSS-
GWCR···
-L3J
2
TTE R/L36005125 D D D D D D D D D D 0.50 to 1.25 56 to 20 0.05 1.00 1.30 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3601015 D D D D D D D D D D 1.00 to 1.50 24 to 16 0.10 1.30 1.80 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3601530 D D D D D D D D D D 1.50 to 3.00 16 to 8 0.20 1.70 2.40 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3554816 D D D D D D D D D D Q 48 to 16 0.05 1.00 1.50 55 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3552008 D D D D D D D D D D Q 20 to 8 0.10 1.50 2.40 55 9.525 3.18 2
Right-handed (R) inserts are used with right-handed (part number suffix: -R3J) heads.
Fig 1 (Grooving)
IC
S

Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length Width of Cut Maximum Groove
Depth
Max.
Cut-off
Dia.
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF CW CDX N m
APM16-GNDMR-213J D 21.9 28.5 20 16  0 112 2.00 13.0 26 16 1
BX0515 4.0 LH040(*)APM16-GNDMR-313J D 21.9 28.5 20 16  0 112 3.00 13.0 26 16 1
APM16-GNDMR20-213J D 21.9 28.5 Q 16 20 112 2.00 13.0 26 16 2
APM16-GNDMR20-313J D 21.9 28.5 Q 16 20 112 3.00 13.0 26 16 2
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank. Select heads and inserts with matching width of cut CW.
Refer to P15 for applicable inserts. Refer to P16 for head feed direction selection. * Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
The maximum groove depth CDX is the figure during grooving. For maximum depth of cut during traverse cutting and profiling, refer to P16.
Head 	 Parts � Dimensions (mm)
Cat. No. Stock
Height Head Cutting Edge
Distance
Cutting Edge
Height Offset Overall
Length Width of Cut Maximum Groove
Depth
Max.
Cut-off
Dia.
Applicable
Size Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
H LH WF HF WF2 LF CW CDX
BFTX0412N
BX0515
N m
LT15-10(*)
LH040(*)
APM10-GNDLR-1.2509J S 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 1.25 9.0 18 10 1
BFTX0412N 3.0 LT15-10(*)
APM10-GNDLR-1.509J S 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 1.50 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR-209J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 2.00 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR-309J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 3.00 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR13.5-1.2509J S 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 1.25 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-1.509J S 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 1.50 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-209J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 2.00 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-309J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 3.00 9.0 18 10 2
APM12-GNDLR-1.2512J S 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 1.25 12.0 24 12 1
BFTX0412N 3.0 LT15-10(*)
APM12-GNDLR-1.512J S 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 1.50 12.0 24 12 1
APM12-GNDLR-213J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 2.00 13.0 26 12 1
APM12-GNDLR-313J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 3.00 13.0 26 12 1
APM12-GNDLR16-1.2512J S 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 1.25 12.0 24 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-1.512J S 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 1.50 12.0 24 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-213J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 2.00 13.0 26 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-313J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 3.00 13.0 26 12 2
APM16-GNDLR-1.2512.5J S 21.9 28.5 20 16 0 117 1.25 12.5 25 16 1
BX0515 4.0 LH040(*)
APM16-GNDLR-1.512.5J S 21.9 28.5 20 16 0 117 1.50 12.5 25 16 1
APM16-GNDLR-216J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 2.00 16.0 32 16 1
APM16-GNDLR-316J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 3.00 16.0 32 16 1
APM16-GNDLR20-1.2512.5J S 21.9 28.5 Q 16 20 117 1.25 12.5 25 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-1.512.5J S 21.9 28.5 Q 16 20 117 1.50 12.5 25 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-216J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 2.00 16.0 32 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-316J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 3.00 16.0 32 16 2
Refer to shank selection on P6 for applicable shank. Select heads and inserts with matching width of cut CW.
Refer to P15 for applicable inserts. Refer to P16 for head feed direction selection. * Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
The maximum groove depth CDX is the figure during grooving. For maximum depth of cut during traverse cutting and profiling, refer to P16.
Internal